TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM427992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ELECTRONIC COMMERCE INCORPORATED		05/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIBE HCM, INC.	
Street Address:	1111 METROPOLITAN AVENUE, SUITE 1050	
Internal Address:	C/O FRONTIER CAPITAL	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4182426	ECI
Registration Number:	2221961	ECI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149326499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-932-6400

Email: sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: William Li

2000 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2067509-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Li
SIGNATURE:	/William Li/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Namechange ElectronicCommerce ncorporated-DE#page1.tif

source=Namechange_ElectronicCommerce ncorporated-DE#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ELECTRONIC COMMERCE
INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ELECTRONIC COMMERCE
INCORPORATED" TO "VIBE HCM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5741034 8100 SR# 20173037692

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202478764 Date: 05-03-17

Date: 05-05-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 05/03/2017 FILED 12:58 PM 05/03/2017 SR 20173037692 - File Number 5741034

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ()E ELECTRONIC COMMERCE INCORPORATED

Electronic Commerce Incorporated (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

That ARTICLE I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

Name

The name of the Corporation is "Vibe HCM, Inc." (the "Corporation").

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation by written consent on April 28, 2017. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the Board of Directors was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 28 day of April, 2017.

ELECTRONIC COMMERCE INCORPORATED

Name:

Todd Tyler

Its:

President

89360575 1

RECORDED: 05/17/2017